



**JAYSYNTH**

Right Quality - Right Price

**JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.**

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,  
Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines)

Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines)

E-mail : info@jaysynth.com

Web : www.jaysynth.com

JDIL/RCT/871  
August 12, 2010

The Secretary.,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
**MUMBAI - 400 023.**

**Kind Attn:- Mr.Sanjay Golecha (DCS-CRD)**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub.: Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31/03/2010 and  
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2010.**

As required under Rule 41 of the Listing Agreement, we have published Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2010 and Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2010 which have appeared in Free Press Journal and Navshakti. The cuttings of the Result is enclosed herewith for your record.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully,  
For **JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED**

**[MANGESH PATIL]**  
**CHIEF MANAGER ACCOUNTS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl.: as above

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.  
INWARD SECTION

13 AUG 2010

CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED

CON.....

Free Press



# JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2010.

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | (Rs. in Lacs, except EPS) |  |   |
|---------|---|---------------------------|--|---|
|         |   | 3 months ended 30/06/2010 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2009 | Previous accounting year ended 31/03/2010 |
|         |   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited  | Audited                                   |
| 1       | a) Net Sales  | 2216                      | 1658   | 8407                                      |
|         | b) Other Operating Income   | 63                        | 38   | 263                                       |
|         | <b>Total Income</b>   | <b>2279</b>               | <b>1696</b>  | <b>8670</b>                               |
| 2       | Expenditure :   |                           |  |   |
|         | a) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade and work in progress   | 167                       | (98)   | (214)                                     |
|         | b) Consumption of raw materials   | 668                       | 766  | 3492                                      |
|         | c) Purchase of traded goods   | 1050                      | 692  | 3770                                      |
|         | d) Employees cost   | 52                        | 46   | 476                                       |
|         | e) Depreciation   | 9                         | 8  | 38  |
|         | f) Other Expenditure  | 217                       | 177  | 805                                       |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>2163</b>               | <b>1591</b>  | <b>8066</b>                               |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)   | 116                       | 105  | 604                                       |
| 4       | Other Income  | 1                         | 3  | 13  |
| 5       | Profit / (Loss) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)   | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 6       | Interest  | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
| 7       | Profit (+) / Loss (-) after interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)   | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 8       | Exceptional Items   | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
| 9       | Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+ 8)  | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 10      | Tax Expense   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Current Tax   | 23                        | 17   | 106                                       |
|         | - Deferred Tax  | 10                        | 0  | (79)                                      |
| 11      | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)   | 84                        | 91   | 590                                       |
| 12      | Extraordinary Item  | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
| 13      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)  | 84                        | 91   | 590                                       |
| 14      | Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 1/-)   | 87                        | 87   | 87  |
|         | Paid up Preference Share Capital - 5% Preference (Face Value Rs. 10/-)  | 70                        | 70   | 70  |
|         | <b>Total Paid up Capital</b>  | <b>157</b>                | <b>157</b>   | <b>157</b>                                |
| 15      | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year  |                           |  |   |
|         | <b>Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)</b>  |                           |  | <b>3.008</b>                              |
|         | a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for previous year (not annualised)    | 0.97                      | 1.05   | 6.79                                      |
|         | b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised) | 0.97                      | 1.05   | 6.79                                      |
| 17      | <b>Public Shareholding</b>  |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of shares  | 3,399,990                 | 3,399,990  | 3,399,990                                 |
|         | - Percentage of shareholding  | 39.13%                    | 39.13%   | 39.13%                                    |
| 18      | <b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>  |                           |  |   |
|         | a) Pledged / Encumbered   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of Shares  | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)  | 0.00%                     | 0.00%  | 0.00%                                     |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)   | 0.00%                     | 0.00%  | 0.00%                                     |
|         | b) Non-Encumbered   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of Shares  | 5,289,710                 | 5,289,710  | 5,289,710                                 |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)  | 100.00%                   | 100.00%  | 100.00%                                   |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)   | 60.87%                    | 60.87%   | 60.87%                                    |

### Notes:

- The above mentioned financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at the meeting held on 9th August, 2010.
- The Company has only one Segment.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever required.
- Current Tax for previous year includes wealth tax and is net of excess provision for earlier year. Deferred Tax was not considered in corresponding previous quarter.
- Status of Investors' complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010: Pending as at 31/3/2010 - Nil. Received during the quarter - Nil. Disposed off during the quarter - Nil. Remaining unresolved as at 30/06/2010 - Nil.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: AUGUST 9, 2010

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
Sd/-  
(PARAG S. KOTHARI)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Marshall's



# JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2010.

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | (Rs. in Lacs, except EPS) |  |   |
|---------|---|---------------------------|--|---|
|         |   | 3 months ended 30/06/2010 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2009 | Previous accounting year ended 31/03/2010 |
|         |   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited  | Audited                                   |
| 1       | a) Net Sales  | 2238                      | 1658   | 8407                                      |
|         | b) Other Operating Income   | 63                        | 38   | 263                                       |
|         | Total Income  | 2279                      | 1696   | 8670                                      |
| 2       | Expenditure:  |                           |  |   |
|         | a) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade and work in progress   | 167                       | (98)   | (214)                                     |
|         | b) Consumption of raw materials   | 668                       | 766  | 3492                                      |
|         | c) Purchase of traded goods   | 1050                      | 692  | 3770                                      |
|         | d) Employees cost   | 62                        | 46   | 175                                       |
|         | e) Depreciation   | 9                         | 8  | 38  |
|         | f) Other Expenditure  | 217                       | 177  | 805                                       |
|         | g) Total Expenses   | 2163                      | 1591   | 8066                                      |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)   | 116                       | 105  | 604                                       |
| 4       | Other Income  | 1                         | 3  | 13  |
| 5       | Profit / (Loss) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)   | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 6       | Interest  | 0                         | 0  | 6   |
| 7       | Profit / (Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)   | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 8       | Exceptional Items   | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
| 9       | Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)   | 117                       | 108  | 617                                       |
| 10      | Tax Expense:  |                           |  |   |
|         | - Current Tax   | 23                        | 17   | 106                                       |
|         | - Deferred Tax  | 10                        | 0  | (79)                                      |
| 11      | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)   | 84                        | 91   | 590                                       |
| 12      | Extraordinary Item  | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
| 13      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)  | 84                        | 91   | 590                                       |
| 14      | Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.1/-)  | 87                        | 87   | 87  |
|         | Paid up Preference Share Capital - 5% Preference (Face Value Rs.10/-)   | 70                        | 70   | 70  |
|         | Total Paid up Capital   | 157                       | 157  | 157                                       |
| 15      | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year  |                           |  | 3,008                                     |
| 16      | Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)   |                           |  |   |
|         | a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for previous year (not annualised)    | 0.97                      | 1.05   | 6.79                                      |
|         | b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised) | 0.97                      | 1.05   | 6.79                                      |
| 17      | Public Shareholding   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of shares  | 3,399,990                 | 3,399,990  | 3,399,990                                 |
|         | - Percentage of shareholding  | 39.13%                    | 39.13%   | 39.13%                                    |
| 18      | Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding   |                           |  |   |
|         | a) Pledged / Encumbered   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of Shares  | 0                         | 0  | 0   |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)  | 0.00%                     | 0.00%  | 0.00%                                     |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)   | 0.00%                     | 0.00%  | 0.00%                                     |
|         | b) Non-Encumbered   |                           |  |   |
|         | - Number of Shares  | 5,289,710                 | 5,289,710  | 5,289,710                                 |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)  | 100.00%                   | 100.00%  | 100.00%                                   |
|         | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)   | 60.87%                    | 60.87%   | 60.87%                                    |

### Notes:

- The above mentioned financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at the meeting held on 9th August, 2010.
- The Company has only one Segment.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever required.
- Current Tax for previous year includes wealth tax and is net of excess provision for earlier year. Deferred Tax was not considered in corresponding previous quarter.
- Status of Investors' complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2010: Pending as at 31/3/2010 - Nil. Received during the quarter - Nil. Disposed off during the quarter - Nil. Remaining unresolved as at 30/06/2010 - Nil.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: AUGUST 9, 2010

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
Sd/-  
(PARAG S. KOTHARI)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR